

Quarterly Update Details of Registered Real Estate Project (Status of Construction/Sales Report)

Quarterly Updates/Year	QTR-III (July-September) of 2023	
Project Name	Sushma Grande NXT	District : Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar (Mohali)
Promoter Name	SBL Builders Private Limited (Other than Individual)	
Registration Number	PBRERA-SAS79-PR0082	
	(Issue Date : 23-Oct-2017 and Valid Upto Date : 28-Jul-2022)	

Audited Annual Report on Statement of Accounts (Form-5) Details**(1) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2018**

Percentage of Completion	23.55%	Ref Date:22-Feb-2023
Collected during the financial year (INR)	28208601/-	(till date) 255178715/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	15199761/-	(till date) 242169875/-

(2) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2019

Percentage of Completion	40.77%	Ref Date:08-Feb-2021
Collected during the financial year (INR)	174044207/-	(till date) 429222922/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	187053047/-	(till date) 429222922/-

(3) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2020

Percentage of Completion	62.31%	Ref Date:15-Apr-2021
Collected during the financial year (INR)	226818775/-	(till date) 656041697/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	226818775/-	(till date) 656041697/-

(4) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2021

Percentage of Completion	67.81%	Ref Date:10-Nov-2021
Collected during the financial year (INR)	120278809/-	(till date) 776320506/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	116848809/-	(till date) 772890506/-

(5) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2022

Percentage of Completion	75.27%	Ref Date:18-Nov-2022
Collected during the financial year (INR)	158444228/-	(till date) 934764734/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	153234813/-	(till date) 926125319/-

(6) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2023

Percentage of Completion	79.89%	Ref Date:21-Sep-2023
Collected during the financial year (INR)	105792166.8/-	(till date) 1040556900/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	109034737.8/-	(till date) 1035160056/-

(7) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2024

Percentage of Completion	87.78%	Ref Date:30-Sep-2024
Collected during the financial year (INR)	309038586/-	(till date) 1349595486/-

Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	309038586/-	(till date) 1349595486/-
(8) Financial year ending on 31-Mar-2025		
Percentage of Completion	91.29%	Ref Date:23-Nov-2025
Collected during the financial year (INR)	166061292/-	(till date) 1511086778/-
Withdraw during the financial year (INR)	161491292/-	(till date) 1511086778/-

List of Number and Types of Apartments/ Plots, Booked (Sales) Details

(1) Group Housing	Booked: 20, Sold: 0	Total: 260 Units
--------------------------	---------------------	------------------

List of Number and Garages/ Covered Car Parking, Booked (Sales) Details

(1) Basement	Booked: 0, Sold: 0	Total: 0 Units
(2) Open	Booked: 0, Sold: 0	Total: 0 Units
(3) Stilt	Booked: 0, Sold: 0	Total: 0 Units

Disclaimer: The projects with asterisk() sign was registered before the online system of the Authority became functional. The current information has been uploaded directly by the Promoter, and is yet to be verified by the Authority. Till such verification, the information supplied to the Authority at the time of manual registration shall be the authentic record.*